
B.—7a.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND
HARBOUR DEFENCES.

18

1908-9.

Vote No. 105.—Lighthouses„ 106.—Harbour Works
„ 107.—Harbour Defences

£
5,000
6,615
7,500

Total—Class XXX 19 ,116

tern

MINISTER OF MARINE.

1
2
3
4
5

VOTE No. 105
LrGHTHOUSES

Cape Brett
Tuahine Point
Jackson's Head Beacon (new light) ...
Connection of lighthouses by telegraph
Fog signals

4,000
1,250
1,000
1,200

950

Total required for current year—Vote No. 105. 8,400
5,000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
1.6
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

VOTE No. 106.
Harbour Works—Awanui (wharf and shed)

Horeke Wharf (grant)
Ngunguru River (deepening)
Tangiteroria Wharf (grant for)
Waipu Eiver (protection)
Tangaihi Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Kaipara (removal of rocks)
Wade River (clearing), (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Fitzroy, Great Barrier (wharf)
Huia Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Manukau Harbour,dredging near Onehunga Wharf
Awhitu (grant for deepening channel)
Waiuku-Waikato Canal (survey)
Whangamata Wharf (grant)
Omokoroa Wharf
Matata Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...
Uretara Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1) ...
Waikokopu Harbour (grant)
Waikokopu Harbour (store and shed)
Waitotara Eiver (snagging)
Patea Eiver (snagging)
Havelock Harbour (improvements) ...
Onahau Bay, Pelorus Sound (erection of wharf),

(subsidy, £1 for £1)
Mahau, Pelorus Sound (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for

£1)
Elmslie Bay, French Pass (wharf), (subsidy, £1

for£l) " ...
Wairangi Bay, Croixelles (wharf)
Waikawa Bay Wharf (extension)
Tata Islands (acquisition for harbour of refuge) ...
Takaka Harbour (improvements)

100
100
300
200
400
225
800
50

250
260

1,000
50

100
250
50
50
100
96

100
330
100
341

25
24

50
25

150
50
85

250
500

26
27
2S
29


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

