## CLASS XXX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND HARBOUR DEFENCES.

		190	1908–9.	
Vote No. 105.—Lighthouses  " 106.—Harbour Works " 107.—Harbour Defences  Total.—Class XXX			£ 5,000 6,615 7,500	
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
		19 ,115		
Item	•	£	£	
			~	
	MINISTER OF MARINE.			
	VOTE No. 105			
	Lighthouses—			
1	Cape Brett	4,000		
$\overline{2}$	Tuahine Point	1,250		
3	Jackson's Head Beacon (new light)	1,000		
4.	Connection of lighthouses by telegraph	1,200		
5	Fog signals	950		
	m . 1 . 1	8 ,400		
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 105		5,000	
	VOTE No. 106.			
	HARBOUR WORKS-			
1	Awanui (wharf and shed)	100		
2	Horeke Wharf (grant)	100		
3	Ngunguru River (deepening)	300		
4	Tangiteroria Wharf (grant for)	200		
5	Waipu River (protection)	400		
6	Tangaihi Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1)	225		
7	Kaipara (removal of rocks)	800		
8	Wade River (clearing), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	50		
9	Fitzroy, Great Barrier (wharf)	250		
10	Huia Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1)	260		
11	Manukau Harbour, dredging near Onehunga Wharf	1,000		
12	Awhitu (grant for deepening channel)	50		
13	Wainku-Waikato Canal (survey)	100   250		
14	Whangamata Wharf (grant) Omokoroa Wharf	50		
15	Motote Wharf (aphaids 41 for 41)	50		
16	Uretara Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1)	100		
17 18	Waikokopu Harbour (grant)	96		
19	Waitakany Harbayy (store and shed)	100		
20	Waitotara River (snagging)	330		
21	Patea River (snagging)	100		
$\frac{21}{22}$	Havelock Harbour (improvements)	341		
$\frac{22}{23}$	Onahau Bay, Pelorus Sound (erection of wharf),	721		
20	(subsidy, £1 for £1)	25		
24	Mahau, Pelorus Sound (wharf), (subsidy, £1 for	50		
95	£1) Elmslie Bay, French Pass (wharf), (subsidy, £1)	50		
25		150		
96	for £1) $\cdots$ Wairangi Bay, Croixelles (wharf)	50		
26	What down Day What (orthogon)	85		
$\begin{array}{c} 27 \\ 28 \end{array}$	Tata Islands (acquisition for harbour of refuge)	250		
	THE TOTAL OF A CONTRACT OF THE POOR OF TOTAL OF THE	400		